



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8066 OF 2017

DHARMRAJ BHIKAJI THORBOLE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
UDHAV PARASRAM GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

Advocate for Petitioners : Shri V.D. Salunke.
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Shri N.S. Tekale.
AGP for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 : Shri S.N. Kendre.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.
Dated : 12th September, 2017

PER COURT :

1. Stand over to 10/10/2017 at the request of the respondent No. 1 / Caveator.
2. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 shall maintain status quo, until the next date of hearing in this matter and shall not act pursuant to the notices issued on 14/06/2017 and 21/06/2017.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

S.P.C.