



2026:BHC-AUG:21902

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

919 WRIT PETITION NO. 8066 OF 2017

DHARMRAJ BHIKAJI THORBOLE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
UDHAV PARASRAM GAIKWAD DIED LRS TARAMATI UDHAV
GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners :Mr. Salunke V.D
Mr N T Bhagat AGP for respondent State.
Adv Tekale Nikhil S For R-1

...

CORAM : V.K. JADHAV, J.
Dated: November 17, 2017

...

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that, copies are already supplied. Office to communicate the status-quo order.
2. The learned AGP waives notice for respondent nos. 2 to
4. Learned counsel has already put his appearance for respondent no.1 on caveat.
3. Fix the matter for admission on 8.12.2017.
4. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue, till then.

(V.K. JADHAV, J.)

...