



{1}

WP-8066-17.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 8066 OF 2017

DHARMRAJ BHIKAJI THORBOLE AND ANR.
VERSUS
UDHAV PARASRAM GAIKWAD DIED LR'S TARAMATI

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. V.D. Salunke
APP for Respondents: Mr. A.A. Jagatkar

...

CORAM : K.K. SONAWANE, J.

DATE : 2nd February, 2018.

PER COURT:-

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over
to 15th February, 2018.

Interim relief if any, to continue till then.

[K.K.SONAWANE, J]

grt/-