



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

34 WRIT PETITION NO. 8066 OF 2017

DHARMRAJ BHIKAJI THORBOLE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
UDHAV PARASRAM GAIKWAD DIED LRS TARAMATI UDHAV
GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Salunke V.D.
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. S.N. Morampalle
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Tekale Nikhil S

.....

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.
DATED : 16th APRIL, 2018

PER COURT:-

1. The learned counsel for the respondent no.1 submits affidavit in reply across the bar. The same is taken on record.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file rejoinder. Stand over to 11.6.2018. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

Muj/