



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8066 OF 2017

**DHARMRAJ BHIKAJI THORBOLE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
UDHAV PARASRAM GAIKWAD DIED LRS TARAMATI UDHAV GAIKWAD
AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Shri B.B.Shinde h/f Shri Salunke V.D..

Advocate for Respondent 1 : Shri N.S.Tekale.

AGP for Respondents 2 to 4 : Shri B.A.Shinde.

...

CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

DATE :- 18th July, 2018

Per Court:

- 1 Stand over to 01.08.2018 in the supplementary board.
- 2 If no rejoinder is filed on or before 26.07.2018, liberty to file the same shall stand extinguished.
- 3 Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue.