



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 8066 OF 2017

Dharamraj s/o Bhikaji Thorbole and another .. Petitioners

versus

Udhav s/o Parasram Gaikwad (since deceased,  
through legal representatives) :

1-a) Taramati w/o Uddhyav Gaikwad and others .. Respondents

-----

Mr V. D. Salunke, Advocate for petitioners  
Mr Nikhil S. Tekale, Advocate for respondent no. 1  
Mr S. N. Kendre, Assistant Government Pleader for  
respondents no. 2 to 4.

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2018

ORDER :

1. Call for record and proceedings from all the authorities hitherto i.e. Superintendent of Land Records, Osmanabad, Deputy Director of Land Records and the Honourable Minister.
2. Stand over to 09-10-2018.
3. Interim relief to continue.

SUNIL P. DESHMUKH  
JUDGE

pnd/-