



drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8066 OF 2017**

Dharmraj Bhikaji Thorbole

PETITIONER

VERSUS

Udhav Parasram Gaikwad (Died) LRS and Others RESPONDENTS

.....  
Mr. S.H.Tripathi h/f Mr. N.S.Tekale, Adv. for respondent No.1  
Mr. S. N. Kendre, AGP for respondent - State

.....

**[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2019**

**ORDER :**

1. Learned AGP to see that record and proceedings from respondent No. 4 is received by the next date.
2. Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2019.

**[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]**  
**JUDGE**

drp/wp8066-17