



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

924 WRIT PETITION NO.8066 OF 2017

DHARMRAJ BHIKAJI THORBOLE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
UDHAV PARASRAM GAIKWAD DIED LRS TARAMATI UDHAV
GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

...

None present for the petitioners
AGP for Respondents-State: Mr. A.M. Phule

...

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.
DATED : 12th February, 2020

PER COURT :-

1. None present for the petitioners.
2. Learned AGP submits that the Record and Proceedings of the State Minister (Revenue), Maharashtra State, Mantralaya Mumbai-32 is received and the same would be produced as and when required.
3. Stand over to 08.03.2020.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

Sam..