



2026:BHC-AUG:21902

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

52 WRIT PETITION NO.8066 OF 2017

DHARMRAJ BHIKAJI THORBOLE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
UDHAV PARASRAM GAIKWAD DIED LRS TARAMATI UDHAV
GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr Salunke V.D
AGP for Respondents: Mr.K B Jadhavar
Advocate for Respondent 1 : Mr.P D Dadpe h/f Tekale N.S.

...

CORAM : V.K. JADHAV, J.
Dated: March 09, 2020

...

PER COURT :-

By consent, stand over to 27.4.2020. Interim
relief, if any, to continue, till then.

(V.K. JADHAV, J.)

...