



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

6 WRIT PETITION NO.8066 OF 2017

DHARMRAJ BHIKAJI THORBOLE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
UDHAV PARASRAM GAIKWAD DIED LRS TARAMATI
UDHAV GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

...

Mr.R.R. Khandebharad h/f Mr.V.D. Salunke,
advocate for the petitioners.

Mr.S.B. Yawalkar, Addl. GP for respondent/State

Mr.N.S. Tekale, advocate for respondent no.1.

...

CORAM : S.G. DIGE, J.

DATE : 03.02.2022

PER COURT :-

. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the matter may be taken when physical hearing resumes.

2. The learned counsel for the respondent no.1 submits that the interim relief is running against him. Hence the matter be kept after two weeks.

3. As interim relief is passed in this matter, hence stand over to 17th February, 2022.

4. Interim order granted earlier to continue till then.

(S.G.DIGE, J.)