



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

WRIT PETITION NO. 8066 OF 2017

Dharmraj s/o Bhikaji Thorbole

...Petitioner

Versus

Udhav s/o Parasram Gaikwad

(since deceased through LR's)

1-a) Taramati w/o Udhav Gaikwad & Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. S. A. Patil h/f Mr. V. D. Salunke, Advocate for the petitioner

Mr. S. J. Khoche h/f Mr. Nikhil S. Tekale, Advocate for respondent
no. 1

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : MARCH 10TH, 2022

PER COURT : -

. At the request of Mr. S. J. Khoche holding for Advocate N.

S. Tekale for the respondent, stand over to 07th April, 2022. Interim

relief, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

**[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN]
JUDGE**