



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

913 WRIT PETITION NO.8066 OF 2017

DHARMRAJ BHIKAJI THORBOLE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
UDHAV PARASRAM GAIKWAD DIED LRS TARAMATI UDHAV
GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. V. D. Salunke
AGP for Respondents: Mr. R. D. Sanap

....

**CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.
DATE : 07.04.2022**

PER COURT :-

Heard the learned counsel for the parties for some time.

2. Pleadings are complete. Record and proceedings have been received. Learned counsel for the respective parties are ad idem to hear and dispose off the petition finally at the stage of admission on date to be fixed by the Court after vacation.
3. Interim relief shall continue to operate till the next date.
4. Stand over to 7th June, 2022.

**(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J)
JUDGE**