



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 8066 OF 2017

DHARMRAJ BHIKAJI THORBOLE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
UDHAV PARASRAM GAIKWAD DIED THR TARAMATI UDHAV
GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. V.D. Salunke
AGP for Respondent - State : Mr. Y.G. Gujrathi
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Ms. S.S. Takale h/f.
Mr. N.S. Tekale

....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]
DATE : 7th June, 2022

ORDER :

1. Learned advocate for the respondent No.1 Ms. S.S. Takale holding for Mr. N.S. Takale seeks adjournment.
2. Stand over to 28th June, 2022.
3. Interim relief to continue.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE